RECRUITMENT NOTICE

We are opening the position of Special Events Coordinator for recruitment.

A brief description of the purpose for the position and other information is as follows.

The purpose of this position is to develop and implement a plan to increase visitation to the Land Between the Lakes National Recreation Area while specifically increasing funding to the non-profit partner Friends of Land Between the Lakes through fund-raising events. Such funds should be in the form of unrestricted donations while, at the same time, there could be efforts to raise restricted funds for specific projects and programs.

Work is performed under the direction of the Executive Director of the Friends of Land Between the Lakes. This is a full-time position located at 345 Maintenance Rd, Golden Pond, KY 42211.

Application, Resume, Letter of Interest, Transcripts, and any other documents should be emailed to Executivedirector@friendsoflbl.org. They could be postal service (mailed) attention Executive Director, Land Between The Lakes Association, 345 Maintenance Road, Golden Pond, KY 42211.

Details can be obtained from Elaine Jackson (270) 924-2077 at the Land Between The Lakes Association office.